RETURN ADDRESS:

Washington Mutual Bank doing business as Western Bank 720 S. Burlington Boulevard Burlington, WA 98233 SKAGET STOR

99 FEB 24 All :37

9902240156

RECUEST OF

LAND TITLE COMPANY OF SKAGIT COUNTY

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

Reference # (if applicable): <u>9702260026</u> Grantor(s):

1. Jensen, Larry R.

Grantee(s)/Assignce/Beneficiary:

Washington Mutual Bank doing business as Western Bank, Beneficiary Land Title Co. of Skagit County, Trustee

Legal Description: Lot 3, Section 8, Township 34 N, Range 3E

Additional on page 2

Additional on page

Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#: various

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED FEBRUARY 16, 1966, BETWEEN Larry R. Jensen, a single man (referred to below as "Grantor"), whose address is 1327G McLean Road, Mount Vernon, WA 96273; and Washington Mutual Bank doing business as Western Bank (referred to below as "Lender"), whose address is 720 S. Burlington Boulevard, Burlington, WA 96233.



02-16-1999 Loan No 0201

DEED OF TRUST. Grantor and Lender have entered into a Deed of Trust dated February 20, 1997 (the "Deed of Trust") recorded in Skagit County, State of Washington as follows:

Recorded February 26, 1997 in Skagit County, State of Washington, as Document No. 9702260026

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property (the "Real Property") recorded in Skagit County, State of Washington:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as "VARIOUS", Mount Vernon, WA 98273. The Real Property tax identification number is various.

MODIFICATION. Grantor and Lender hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

The maturity date provision of this Deed of Trust is hereby deleted in its entirety without substitution. The period of this Deed of Trust shall continue uninterrupted until such time as it is reconveyed by Lender to Grantor.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification but also to all such subsequent actions.

EACH GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST, AND EACH GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS.

GRANTOR Larry R. Jensen

LENDER:

Washington Mutual Bank doing business as Western Bank

Ŵ Bv: Auti

INDIVIDUAL	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	CONN/E CO
STATE OF Washington) SS COUNTY OF Skagit		NOTAR L
COUNTY OF Skagit) \$\$	\\	- PUBLIC
On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to Deed of Trust, and acknowledged that he or she signed	be the individual described in and	who we culled the Woolfication of
the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Given under my hand and official seal this 19_9_9	17 m day of	telanary.
By Connie Cox		10 Woseley
Notary Public in and for the State of 10 H	My commission expires	1-26-2001

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
-----------------------	--

STATE OF Washington		
c U) \$\$	
COUNTY OF <u>skagit</u>		

On this <u>1</u> day of <u>HUMLE</u>, 1997, before me, the unitersigned Nonex Ounc, personally appeared <u>MUMLE</u>, and personally known to me or proved a period the bells of satisfactory evidence to be the <u>VP</u>, authorized agent for the Lender that executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the said Lender, duly authorized by the Lender through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said Lender.

rfff

onnie By

Notary Public in and for the State of

Residing a My commission expires

LASER PRO, Reg. U.S. Pat. & T.M. Off., Ver. 3.26a (c) 1999 CFI ProServices, Inc. All rights reserve: [WA-G202 F3.26 VALL0201.LN C4.OVL]

9902240156

INA

BK 1 948 PG 0 1 99





Exhibit "A"

PARCEL "A"I

X

That portion of Government Los 3, Section 8, Township 34 North, Range 3 E.W.N., lying Southerly of State Highway No. 1, as conveyed by deed dated June 6, 1970, and recorded as Auditor's File No. 744114, EXCEPT any portion thereof lying Northerly and Easterly of Indian Slough and Northeasterly of drainage ditch, and EXCEPT ditch rights of way.

ALSO, that portion of the Southwest ½ of the Southwest ½ of Section 8, Township 34 North, Range 3 E.W.N., lying Southerly of State Highway No. 1, as conveyed by deed dated June 6, 1970, and recorded under Auditor's File No. 744114, EXCEPT the West 968.4 feet of said Southwest ½ of the Southwest ½.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Mashington.

PARCEL "B":

Lot 2 of Short Plat No. 5-90, approved January 31. 1990, recorded February 5, 1990, in Volume 9 of Short Plats, page 198, under Auditor's File No. 9002050001, records of Skagit County, Washington, being all of Government Lot 1, Section 4, and a portion of Government Lots 3 and 4, lying Westerly of the Pacific Northwest Traction Company right of way, in Section 3, all in Tourship 35 North, Range 3 E.W.M., EXCEPT Drainage District No. 16 rights of way.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Mashington.

PARCEL "C":

Tract 2 of Skagit County Short Plat No. 9-89, approved April 18, 1989, recorded April 21, 1989, in Volume 8 of Short Plats, page 121, as Auditor's File No. 8904210016, records of Skagit County, Washington, and being a portion of the Southwest & of the Northwest &, of Section 22, Township 35 North, Range 4 E.W.M..

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Mashington.

PARCEL "D":

÷

The North 951.17 feet of the West 174.75 feetcof the Southeast 's of the Northwest 's, of Section 22, Township 34 North, Range 3 E.W.N., (as measured along the North and West lines of said subdivision).

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive easement for ingress, egress and utilities, over and across the East 20 feet of the West 174.75 feet of said Southeast & 5 conveyed by deeds 4, 800 51.17 recorded March 6, 1969, as Auditor's File Nos. 723910 and 723912, and Encore County Road along the South Line thereof. Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Mashington. PARCEL "5" 1 The South 98 feet of the North 1026.17 feet of the West 174.75 feet of the st %, of Section 22, Township 34 North, The second second second second TANAS ATOMATA DOGODITALAS ADDITAL 9902240156 BK 1948 PG 0200 F F F F

"A" continue

PARCEL "E" CONT.

ment for ingress, egress, and utilities, over and across the East 20 feet of the West 174.75 feet of said Southeast 's of the Northwest 1, EXCEPT the North 1026.17 feet thereof, as conveyed in document recorded March 6, 1969, as Auditor's File No. 723912, and EXCEPT County Road along the South line thereof.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

PARCEL "F"1

That portion of the West & of the Southeast & of the Northwest & of Section 22, Township 34 North, Range 3 B.W.M., described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of said subdivision, which point bears North 89 degrees 24' 00" East, & distance of 174.75 feet from the Southwest corner of said West 's of the Southeast 's of the Northwest 's: thence North O degrees 10' 59" East along a line which is parallel to and 174.75 feet East of the West line of said subdivision, a distance of 570 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing North O degrees 10' 59" East along said line which is parallel to and 174.75 feet East of the West line of said subdivision, a distance of 167 feet; thence North 89 degrees 24' 00" East 115 feet; thence South O degrees 10' 00" West 167 feet; thence South 89 degrees 24' West 115 feet to the true point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive essenant for ingress, egress and utilities, over, across and under the East 20 feet of the West 194.75 feet of the South 570 feet of said West & of the Southeast & of the Northwest &, EXCEPT McLean Road along the South line thereof.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

PARCEL "G":

Ģ.

i.

· . . .

..... ā., . That portion of the West & of the Southeast & of the Northwest & of Section 22, Township 34 North, Range 3 E.W.H., described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of said subdivision, which point

bears North 89 degrees 24' East, a di Southwest corner of said Southeast & of the Northwest &; thence North O degrees 10' 59" East along a line which is parallel to and 174,75 feet Bast of the Nest line of said antidivision, a distance of 570 feet to the true point of beginning: thence North 89 degrees 24' East, 115 feet; thence South O degrees 10' West 230.5 feet; thence South 89 degrees 24' Next 115 feet; thence Worth O degrees 10' 59" East along said parallel line, a distance of 230.5 feet to the true point of beginning. TOGETHER WITH , a non-enclusive essenant for ingress, agress, and utilities, over, across and under the East 20 feet of the West 194.75 feet of the South 339.50 feet of said Southeast & of the Northwest &, ENCHIT McLean Road along the South line thereof والمحققة المجارية والمرتجع والمحار وال ייע דייין גענייני אינעריין איי אנאנדער א 9902240156 BK 1948 PG 0201 and the second state of the TEGŢ

and the second sec					
	PARCEL "H": X The Northwest & of North, Range 2 E.W.M Situate in the County PARCEL "I": That portion of Gove Range 4 E.W.M., desc Beginning at & point South of the North I the North line of an beginning; thence East Situate in the County	the Northwest i y of Skagit, Stat riment Lot 11, Se ribed as follows: on the East lim line of said subdi- aid subdivision. orth 70 feet: the t 100 feet to the	of the Pacific H lvision; thence H 250 feet to the th nce Wast 100 feet; true point of be	34 North, Highway 570 feet ast parallel to rue point of ; thence South ginning.	·
	PARCEL "J":		a antian HONE AC	REATE, SEAGIT	
	co., WASH", as per records of Skagit C	ounty, Washington	, described as fo	ollows:	
	Beginning at a poin feet West of the No North line a distan of Railroad Avenue: Railroad Avenue to thence North to the	a point of beginn	along the Norther due Bouth of the p ing.	Northerly line rly line of said point of beginnin	g;
	Situate in the Cou	nty of Skagit, St	ate of Washington		,
	PARCEL "K":		per plat recorded	in volume 11 of	

Plats, page 78, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

PARCEL "L":

-

;

۰, 5.7

Ţ,

. - -

•• .

Tract 19, "PLAT OF VEDERE TERRACE", as per plat recorded in Volume 7 of Plats, page 84, records of Skagit, State of Washington.

Situate in the County of Skegit, State of Washington.

9902240156

:.

BK | 948 PG 0202

- *1*

• • •

s e s f